PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7309603

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
THREE APPLES COSMETICES CO., LTD	04/27/2022	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ame: COSMAX NEO CO., LTD.	
Street Address: (CHEONGCHEONDONG)14, PYEONGCHEON-RO73BEON-GIL		
City:	BUPYEONG-GU, INCHEON	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	10271630	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5714499710

Email: sang.kang@sbpatentlaw.com **Correspondent Name:** STUDEBAKER & BRACKETT, PC

Address Line 1: 8255 GREENSBORO DR.

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: TYSONS, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	602600-000009
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SANG YOON KANG
SIGNATURE:	/Sang Yoon Kang/
DATE SIGNED:	05/02/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment THREE APPLES COSMETICES CO LTD#page1.tif source=Assignment_THREE APPLES COSMETICES CO LTD#page2.tif source=Assignment THREE APPLES COSMETICES CO LTD#page3.tif

PATENT 507262682

REEL: 059786 FRAME: 0307

SSPATENTLAW.COM

8855 GREEN98080 DRIVE SUITE 300 TYSONS, VA 22102 703,380,3061 703,380,1277 FAX



MPO@SEPATENTLAW.COM

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THREE APPLES COSMETICES CO., LTD, a corporation of Republic of Korea, located and doing business at (SAMJEONG-DONG) 11,SAMJAK-RO 107BEON-GIL, OJEONG-GU, BUCHEON-SI GYEONGGI-DO, 421-809, KOREA, REPUBLIC OF (hereinafter Assignor) own U.S. Patent No. 10,271,630, issued on April 30, 2019, by virtue of an Assignment as shown in the appendix A attached herewith.

WHEREAS, <u>COSMAX NEO CO., LTD.</u>, a corporation of Republic of Korca, located and doing business at <u>(Cheongcheondong)14, Pyeongcheon-ro73beon-gil, Bupyeong-gu, Incheon, Republic of Korea, (hereinafter Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the complete title and interest in said Patent.</u>

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor by these presents do sell, assign and transfers unto said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, heirs and assigns the entire right, title and interest in the United States to said invention as described in U.S. Patent No. 10.271.630, and assigns to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, and any extensions thereof, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made, and for the same consideration said Assignor hereby covenants and agrees that at the time of execution and delivery of this instrument it is the lawful owner of the complete right, title and interest in and to said invention and said Patent above mentioned, and its interest is unencumbered and that it has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey its interest in the manner set forth herein; and for the same consideration Assignor hereby covenants and agrees that it will, whenever counsel for said Assignee, or counsel for their legal successors, legal representatives, heirs or assigns shall advise that any proceedings in connection with said Patent or any re-issue or extension of said Patent to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, make all lawful oaths.

Assignor hereby further assigns to Assignce all claims and causes of action for infringement of the patent rights assigned herein, including the right to sue for, and collect damages for, any and all acts of past and future infringement.

PATENT REEL: 059786 FRAME: 0308 Assignor hereby grants Studebaker & Brackett, PC, located at 8255 Greensboro Drive, Suite 300, Tysons, Virginia 22102 (Customer No. 78198), the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Assignor:

THREE APPLES COSMETICES CO., LTD

Date: <u>한부, 2의</u> , 2022	Signature:			
	Name:	seulgi	CEE	
	Title:	Astiglant	imana jer	

Enclosed: Appendix A

Appendix A

	U.S. Patent No.	Application No.	Issue Date	Filing Date	Reel No.	Frame No.	Recorded
1	10,271,630	14/888,701	04-30-2019	11-02-2015	037055	0790	11/05/2015

3

PATENT REEL: 059786 FRAME: 0310